	01-16-	2007		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			U.S. DEP United States F	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	103361		T	
•	PATENTS			1.5.07
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
 Name of conveying party(ies) Peter S. Lu, Johannes Schweizer, Chamorro Somoza Diaz-Sarmiento, Michael P. Belmares Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attacted 0.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Arbor Vita Corporation Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		2.00 8.44		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/16/05; 1/16/05; 6/27/05; 6/27/05 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		····	772 Lucerne Drive	113261 11/6561 0105p
		City: <u>Sunnyval</u>	e	
 Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment 		State: <u>CA</u>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	Country USA		Zip <u>94085</u>
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	lditional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 		
Name: <u>Shirley Chen, Ph.D., Esq</u>		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4	40.00
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati		Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road		Enclosed		
City: <u>Palo Alto</u>		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	94304-1050	8. Payment Int	formation	1.301 51
Phone Number: (650) 493-9300		Attorney Docket Number <u>34170-701.301</u>		
Fax Number: (650) 493-6811		Deposit account number: _23-2415		
Email Address: <u>xschen@wsgr.com</u>		Authorized User N	ame <u>Wilson Sonsin</u>	i Goodrich & Rosati
9. Signature.	Signature	7	January 5, 2	007 5 5 5 007 Date 5 5
Shirley Chen, Ph.D., Esq. Reg.	No. 44,608	Total number of p — sheet, attachmen	bages including cover its, and documents:	NJAMA1
Name of Person Sign		should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Documents to be recorde Mail Stop Assignment Record	ation Services, Director of	USPTO, P.O.Box 1450,	Alexanuna, V.A. 22313-14	01/12/200

PATENT REEL: 018780 FRAME: 0194

A. \square IGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JC \square (T)

Atty Docket No. VITA-008CIP

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by LU, PETER S., SCHWEIZER, JOHANNES, DIAZ-SARMIENTO, CHAMORRO SOMOZA, and BELMARES, MICHAEL P. (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Sunnyvale, California, Mountain View, California, Mountain View, California, Mountain View, California, and San Jose, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"METHODS OF DIAGNOSING CERVICAL CANCER"

<u>x</u> filed on February 7, 2005 as U.S. Application Serial No. or PCT International Application No. <u>11/053,076</u> designating the United States.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ____, and

WHEREAS, Arbor Vita Corporation a California corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 772 Lucerne Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

5400000000, 10gm 10pr 10pr 10	
Date 9/16/05	Name of Inventor
Date 1/16/2005	Name of Inventor
Date 6-27-05	Name of Inventor
Date 6-27-05	Name of Inventor <u>MiMall (?. Belmann</u> BELMARES, MICHAEL P.

F:\Document\VITA\008CIP\ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION.docdoc

RECORDED: 01/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 018780 FRAME: 0195